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Te Rapa

Saturday 6th February 2016

Racel Print House Mdn 1400m 1:12 pm
Race 2  Fasttrackinsurance (Bm75) 1200m 1:47 pm
Race 3 J Swap Contractors (Bm75) 1600m 2:23 pm
Race 4 Ladies Race Day 13 Feb (Bm75) 2100m 3:00 pm
Race 5 Allied Security Hamilton Cup 2000m 3:35 pm
Race 6 Darci Brahma Waikato Guineas 2000m 4:10 pm
Race 7 Nzb Ins. Pearl Series (Bm65) 1400m 4:45 pm
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Race 1 Print House Mdn 1400m NZ: 1:12 pm

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:12 am

For: 3yo+. Maiden. Apprentices Can Claim. Set Weight With Allowances. QLD:10:12 am

NT: 9:42 am

SA: 10:42 am

WA: 8:12 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Divergent (NZ) Lee Magorrian (al) D G Greene 2255994 6:0-2-0 $3325 0% 33% 8 585
2. Bullspur Mark Hills AL Tait 45 2:0-0-0 $525 0% 0% 1 585
3. Why Me (N2) Ryan Elliot (a3) Graeme Rogerson 4585 3:0-0-0 $525 0% 0% 4 58
4. Ambitious Glory (NZ)  Opie Bosson Murray P Baker 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 58
5. Panella (N2) Anna Jones (al) K Fursdon 2625449553 16:0-4-2 $11,100 0% 38% 2 565
6. Our Mystere (NZ) Craig Grylls GJOld 7234552592 8:0-3-1 $5525 0% 50% 9 565
SCRATCHED

8. Polar Secret (NZ) Danielle Johnson ~ Stephen Marsh 39 2:0-0-1 $1200 0% 50% 10 56
9. Quaintrelle (NZ) Johnathon Parkes ~ Graeme Rogerson 3069562 6:0-1-1 $2100 0% 3% 5 56
SCRATCHED
11. North Of The Wall (NZ) Emma-Lee Browne 8s0 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 56

Race 1 Print House Mdn: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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DIVERG ENT Trainer D G Greene Barrier 8
Jockey Lee Magorrian 58.5kg Prizemoney $3,325
4 year old b gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
H Sire Librettist Dam O'Sara
2:723:: mfzzai%llioklr;yegsh;;cefg \I/_\;[I:jite Striped Sleeves, Black & Maroon Career 6:0-2-0 12 Mths 6:0-2-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Quartered Cap With Black Peak ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f10 TERA  Wed 20Jan16 1400m Mdn Good L Magorrian 575 10 0 Northern Legend 57kg L 1:22.5
20f6  TAUP Wed 30Decl5 1200m Mdn Firm M D Plessis 585 8 0 Pentagon Achiever 57kg L 1:10.32
50f11 TAUR Fri11Decl5 1200m Mdn Good M D Plessis 585 3 0 Pasabahce 51kg L 1:11.13
90f12 AVON Wed 10Junl5 1200m Mdn Heavy S Collett 515 2 0 Scholes 55.5kg L 1:15.4
90f13 RUAK Wed 20May15 1400m Mdn Soft L Innes 5715 4 0 Marciano 57.5kg L 1:24.92
n BU I.I.SPUR Trainer A L Tait Barrier 1
- Jockey Mark Hills 58.5kg Prizemoney $525
: ‘) 4 year old ch gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Flying Spur Dam Stepping
Owners Mrs G F Tait Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Colours French Grey, Emerald Green Sleeves, Band & Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f12 TERA  Wed 20Jan16 1200m Mdn Good M Hills 585 6 0 Just Call Me Riley 57kg L 1:10.36
50f12 ARAW Sun 27Decl5 1215m Mdn Good M Hills 585 14 0 Simply Classic 56.5kg L 1:12.45
H WHY ME Trainer Graeme Rogerson Barrier 4
Jockey Ryan Elliot 58.0kg Prizemoney $525
3 year old b gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
" Sire Duelled Dam Kathleen Angels
Owners G A Rogerson Mnzm Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves, Emerald Green Armbands, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f12 TETE  Mon 1Febl6 1200m Mdn Soft R Elliot 5 11 0 Sabotage 58kg L 1:12.13
80of11 RUAK Wed 30Sepl5 1200m Mdn Soft L Magorrian 5 9 0 What's The Story Se6kg L 1:11.67
50f5 TAUR Fri4Sepl5  1300m Mdn Heavy S Spratt 575 6 0 Prairie Creek 57.5kg L 1:25.59
n AM BITIOUS GLO RY Trainer Murray P Baker Barrier 7
Jockey Opie Bosson 58.0kg
3 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Pins Dam The Big Storm
Owners J P H Lam

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Braces, Royal Blue Sleeves, Light Blue Armbands, Royal FlRST STARTER
Blue & Gold Qtd Cap
B PAN EI.I.A Trainer K Fursdon Barrier 2
Jockey Anna Jones 56.5kg Prizemoney $11,100
5 year old b mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-38
H Sire Patapan Dam Bayau Belle
Owners KE &R V Jackson Career 16:0-4-2 12 Mths 12:0-4-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Colours 0ld Gold, Emerald Green Sleeves, Light Green Sash, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-1 Soft 7:0-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 13:0-4-2  Dist 11:0-4-2 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20f11 MATA Fril5Janl6  1400m Mdn Good A Jones 55.5 10 0 Chatham Whisper 56.5kg L 1:23.49
6of 11 HAST Frillanl6  1400m Mdn Soft S M Kay 565 7 0 Seymour 54.5kg L 1:23.74

20f12 MATA Wed 16Decl5 1400m Mdn Soft A Jones 565 13 0 Hot In High Heels 56kg L 1:23.75
50f9 ARAW Tue 17Novl5 1400m Mdn Soft M Coleman 565 6 0 Rising Son 58.5kg L 1:24.62
40f13 TER  Mon 260ctl5 1400m Mdn Good A Jones 555 10 0 Lugrosve 58.5kg L 1:21.15

T Poge
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K3 OUR MYSTERE

4 year old gr mare (female)
Sire O'Reilly Dam Pinovation
Owners Equine Pastoral Holdings (Nz) Ltd

"

Colours Emerald Green & White Diagonal Stripes, Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

Trainer G J Old Barrier 9

Jockey Craig Grylls 56.5kg Prizemoney $5,525

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 8:0-3-1 12 Mths 6:0-2-1 1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 4:0-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
70f12 TERA  Wed 20Jan16 1400m Mdn Good L Allpress 565 6 0 Esteem 58.5kg L 1:23.16
20f12 ARAW Sun 27Decl5 1215m Mdn Good  CGrylls 565 13 0 Simply Classic 56.5kg L 1:12.45
3of 14 MATA Wed 16Dec15 1200m Mdn Soft L Innes 565 9 0 Chadsdale 585kg L 1:10.76
40f10 ARAW Tue 17Novl5 1230m Mdn Soft L Innes 56.5 4 0 Warner 58.5kg L 1:14.31
50f7 TAUR Wed 22Aprl5 1200m Mdn Heavy L Innes 555 10 0 Mareeba 55.5kg L 1:15.26
ﬂ n POLAR SECRET Trainer Stephen Marsh Barrier 10
Py Jockey Danielle Johnson 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,200
[« 4 3yearold brfilly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
'm}j,_. £/ Sire Bachelor Duke Dam Keepolaria
Owners The Oaks Stud . Career20-0-1 12 Mths 20-0-1 1stUp1:00-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours White, Royal Blue Band & Cap With White Pompom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 20-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f11 HAST Frillanl6  1400m Mdn Soft L Satherley 56 2 0 Seymour 54.5kg L 1:23.74
90f14 MATA Wed 16Decl5 1200m Mdn Soft D Johnson 55 10 0 Chadsdale 585kg L 1:10.76
n QUAINTRELLE Trainer Graeme Rogerson Barrier 5
Jockey Johnathon Parkes 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,100
3 year old br filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
" Sire Savabeel Dam Dandee Topwin
Owners G A Rogerson Mnzm & The Whitby Bloodstock Trust Career 60-1-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1  1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Rce(:il?&u\/\rlﬁitEemCetz:gjugrreesnsltgsg & White Chequered Epaulettes, Emerald Cap With Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f12 TETE  Mon 1Febl6 1400m Mdn Soft R Elliot 53 13 0 Open All Hours 56.5kg L 1:26.36
10 of 13 MATA  Fri15Janl6  1600m Mdn Good D Bradley 55 16 0 Zambezi Warrior 57kg L 1:36.53
60f12 ARAW Sun27Decl5 1560m Mdn Good R Elliot 51 2 0 Ivy's Gold 55kg L 1:34.55
90of9 TAUR FrillDecl5 1200m Mdn Good L Allpress 5 6 0 Enough 58.5kg L 1:10.66
60f8 MATA Wed 16Sepl5 1200m Mdn Soft O Bosson 555 4 0 Hes Callingcalling 54.5kg L 1:13.24
11 NORTH OF THE WAI.I. Trainer Enma-Lee Browne Barrier 11
Jockey 56.0kg Prizemoney $0
“) 3 year old b filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Gorky Park Dam Antarctica
Owners D S & Mrs E Browne . . . .
. Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Purple Sleeves & Cap With Gold Pompom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 10-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
8of 14 TERA  Wed 20Janl6 1600m Mdn Good MM Nab 555 10 0 Promise To Reign 55.5kg L 1:36.13
12 of 12 ARAW  Wed 1Jull5  1230m Mdn Soft A Collett 555 4 0 Zacada 57.5kg L 1:17.32

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 2 Fasttrackinsurance (Bm75) 1200m

Rail: True
For: Benchmark 75. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse Jockey Trainer
1. Flaming (NZ) Michael Mc Nab Stephen Autridge
2. Adrenaline Rush (NZ)  Chris Dell (al) Stephen Ralph
3. Diva Achiever Opie Bosson Trent Busuttin
4. The Bandito (NZ) Craig Grylls John Bary
5. El Sagrado (GB) Leith Innes Moira Murdoch
6. Parker's Piece (NZ) Vinnie Colgan Tony Pike
7. Triaction (NZ) Mark Du Plessis Peter R Williams
8. Xcuses Xcuses (NZ) Rosie Myers John Bary
9. Warzone (NZ) Michael Coleman ~ Donna Logan

Last 10
2015913557
8069055256
661413
3212632554
s214s1
615535010
4181555
4125615843
$96114543s

Race 2 Fasttrackinsurance (Bm75): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career
19:3-2-2
28:4-2-1

6:2-0-1

9:1-3-2
4:2-1-0
7:2-0-1
6:2-0-0
10:2-2-1
12:2-0-1

Prize
$73,551
$56,110
$20,050
$15,625
$19,550
$19,290
$20,900
$14,950
$13,200

NZ: 1:47 pm
NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:47 am
QLD: 10:47 am

NT: 10:17 am

SA: 11:17 am

WA: 8:47 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
16% 37% 9 60
14%  25% 1 59
33% 50% 7 585
11% 67% 8 58
50% 75% 6 575
29% 43% 3 575
33%  33% 4 575
20% 50% 5 575
17% 25% 2 57
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4 year old b mare (female)
j & Sire Bachelor Duke Dam Flying Firebird

Owners Te Akau Flaming Syndicate (Mgr: D C Ellis)

Colours Tangerine, Royal Blue Stars & Striped Sleeves, Tangerine Cap

Race Details
20f10 TREN
11 of 12 ELLS
1of14 RICC
50f10 WING
90f12 RICC

Sat 16Janl6
Sat 26Dec15
Sat 14Nov15
Tue 3Nov15
Sat 240ct15

1200m BM75
1200m BM75
1200m BM75
1200m BM75
1200m BM75

n ADRENALINE RUSH

5 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Fast 'n' Famous Dam Oh Tee Tee
Owners D T Ralph

Track
Soft
Good
Good
Soft
Good

Jockey

M Cameron
M Cameron
M M Nab

D Prastiyou

D Walsh

Colours Turquoise, Black & Gold Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details

8of12 TAUR Sat16Janl6é 1600m BM75
100f 12 ELLE  Sat9Janl6  1200m BM75
60of9 ELLE  Mon 28Decl5 1200m BM85
90f12 ELLE  Sat5Decl5 1200m BM75

110f11 AVON Sat 21Novl5 1100m Open

_ [} DIVA ACHIEVER

" 3yearold b gelding (male)
Sire Magic Albert Dam Lady Diva
Owners CN Chan

Track
Good
Soft
Good
Good
Soft

Colours Brown, Gold Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap With Brown Stars.

Race Details
60of13 TREN
60of6 TAUR
1of11 ELLE
40of 5 TAUR
1of12 ARAW

Sat 23Janl6
Sat 2Janl6

Wed 9Dec15
Sat 310ct15
Sat 170ct15

1400m BM75
1300m BM75
1200m BM65
1200m Open
1200m Mdn

A THE BANDITO

[« 4 4yearoldb gelding (male)
WL/ Sire Pins Dam Reputedly
’ Owners H Newton
Colours Gold, Black Velvet Cap With Gold Tassel

Race Details
30f16 TREN
20of5 TAUH
1of11 WAIP
20f15 WANG
60of8 HAST

Sat 23Janl6
Sat 2Janl6

Sun 6Dec15
Sat 28Nov15
Sun 8Nov15

1200m BM65
1000m BM65
1200m Mdn
1340m Mdn
1200m Mdn

Track
Good
Heavy
Good
Good
Good

Track
Soft
Soft
Good
Soft
Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $73,551
W&P% 16-37

Trainer Stephen Autridge
Jockey Michael Mc Nab 60.0kg
Win Range 1200m
Career 19:3-2-2 12 Mths 11:2-1-2 1st Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-0-0  Soft 7:0-2-2
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 12:3-2-1 Track 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
575 4 0 Snowdrop 58.5kg L 1:09.1

58 11 0 Fully Funded 60kg 2.60L 1:09.17

54 6 0 Flaming 54kg 1.00L 1:08.53

54 3 0 Koxinga 59kg L 1:13.21

54 4 0 Opulent 54.5kg L 1:08.75

2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $56,110
W&P% 14-25

Trainer Stephen Ralph
Jockey Chris Dell 59.0kg
Win Range 1150m - 1300m

Career 28:4-2-1 12 Mths 11:0-1-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-0-1  Soft 11:1-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 15:3-1-1 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Dell 585 6 0 Whatz Occurring 57kg L 1:36.17
Z Moki 5 12 0 Hunapo 55.5kg L 1:11.2
V Gatu 51 7 0 Black Mascara 57kg L 1:11.01
C Lammas 575 8 0 Perfect Fit 57kg L 1:11.08
Z Moki 53 8 0 Caellum 53kg L 1:04.89
Trainer Trent Busuttin Barrier 7
Jockey Opie Bosson 58.5kg Prizemoney $20,050
Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-50
Career 6:2-0-1 12 Mths 6:2-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Taylor 545 3 0 Temple Tiger 56kg L 1:23.8
L Innes 56 10 0 Bazz 54kg L 1:21.86
D Johnson 58 5 0 Diva Achiever 58kg 1.30L 1:11.07
L Magorrian 565 5 0 Stationery World 57.5kg L 1:11.01
L Innes 5 8 0 Diva Achiever 56kg 1.30L 1:12.32
Trainer John Bary Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Grylls 58.0kg Prizemoney $15,625
Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-67
Career 9:1-3-2 12 Mths 9:1-3-2  1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 6:0-3-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Riddell 60 13 0 Thien Ly 5%g L 1:08.77
J Riddell 59 4 0 Ballybay 60kg L 0:57.59
R Myers 585 4 0 The Bandito 58.5kg 1.30L 1:11.27
J Riddell 585 11 0 Dualis 55kg L 1:19.19
J Riddell 585 3 0 Abbey Road 58.5kg L 1:11.7
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® | EL SAGRADO

5 year old b mare (female)

Sire Azamour Dam El Laoob
Breeder Raffles Dancer

Owners Raffles Dancers (Nz) Pty Ltd

Colours Yellow, Purple Raffles Racing Logo (B&F), Purple & White Chequered

‘L_)
L
Sleeves & Cap

Race Details

20f13 GOLD Sat9Mayl5 1400m Cls 3
10of12 SUNS Sun26Aprl5 1400m Cls1
40f12 ELLE  Sat28Marl5 1200m BM65
10of9 RUAK Fri3Janl4  1200m Mdn

I3 PARKER'S PIECE

4 year old ch mare (female)
Sire Northern Meteor Dam Bahira
Owners AKN Li, MH & Mrs E Oram

L o

Track
Good
Good
Soft

Good

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $19,550
W&P% 50-75

Trainer Moira Murdoch
Jockey Leith Innes 57.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 4:2-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Rolls 56.5 3 4.00 Royal Scribe 58.5kg 1.00L 1:23.49
D Browne 585 5  1.80 El Sagrado 58.5kg 0.30L 1:24.18
M M Nab 56 6 0 Sherpa 58.5kg 1.20L 1:11.56
L Innes 56 9 0 El Sagrado 56kg 2.50L 1:10.04
Trainer Tony Pike Barrier 3
Jockey Vinnie Colgan 57.5kg Prizemoney $19,290

Colours Cambridge Blue, Black Seams (Body & Sleeves) & Cap

Race Details
6 of 12
1of11
50f14
30f12
15 of 15

ELLE
TERA
RUAK
RUAK
ELLE

Sat 9Janl16
Sat 19Dec15
Sat 29Aug15
Sat 1Aug15
Sun 28Dec14

1200m BM75
1200m BM65
1400m BM65
1400m BM65
1400m BM65

TRIACTION

Vo4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Elusive City Dam Free Form

Owners Haunui Bloodstock Ltd, G H Madill, B J & Mrs S M O'Brien

Track
Soft
Soft
Soft
Soft
Good

Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 29-43

Career 7:2-0-1 12 Mths 41-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Innes 56 2 0 Hunapo 55.5kg L 1:11.2
L Innes 57 4 0 Parker's Piece 57kg 3.80L 1:09.62
P Holmes 56 9 0 Emerald Lady 52kg L 1:24.37
L Innes 555 6 0 Charlie Farley 58.5kg 0.40L 1:24.89
L Innes 545 4 0 Talented Kirky 58.5kg 17.30L 1:23.18
Trainer Peter R Williams Barrier 4
Jockey Mark Du Plessis 57.5kg Prizemoney $20,900

Colours Black, Gold Epaulettes, Striped Sleeves, Black Cap With Gold Seams

Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-33

Career 6:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f12 ELLE  Sat9Janle  1200m BM75 Soft M D Plessis 555 9 0 Hunapo 55.5kg L 1:11.2
1of12 ELLE  Sun13Decl5 1200m BM65 Good M D Plessis 57 2 0 Triaction 57kg 2.30L 1:11.42
80of12 ARAW Fri6Novl5  1215m BM65 Soft D Johnson 58 4 0 Summer's Day 58.5kg L 1:11.27
1of 10 RUAK Wed 280ctl5 1200m Mdn Good O Bosson 575 3 0 Triaction 57.5kg 0.80L 1:10.34
50f9 DARG Fri14Novl4 1400m Mdn Soft L Innes 555 1 0 Ground Commander 57kg L 1:25.07
Trainer John Bary Barrier 5
@'ﬁ_ n XCUSES XCUSES Jockey Rosie Myers 57.5kg Prizemoney $14,950
[ ) 4yearoldbmare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 20-50
xrl__&/ Sire No Excuse Needed Dam Xpectacular
Owners | D Grieve, J G G Bary, AB Clark., M J Sanders & N & P Balia Family Trust Career 10:2-2-1 12 Mths 5:2-1-0  1st Up 4:1-2-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Colours Gold, Black Velvet Cap With Gold Tassel Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31-1-0 Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f10 TREN Sat16Janl6 1200m BM75 Soft M D Plessis 555 8 0 Snowdrop 58.5kg L 1:09.1
1of8 TAUP  Wed 30Decl5 1200m BM65 Firm L Allpress 595 8 0 Xcuses Xcuses 59.5kg 0.80L 1:10.
20f8 WAIP  Sun6Decl5 1200m BM65 Good R Myers 565 6 0 Temple Tiger 58kg L 1:10.55
6of 14 AWAP Sat 28Marl5 1200m Open Good S Doyle 555 8 0 Shees Flawless 56.5kg L 1:09.44
1of7 TAUH Sun8Marl5 1000m Mdn Good S Doyle 555 2 0 Xcuses Xcuses 55.5kg 2.00L 0:57.49

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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~ [EJ WARZONE

5 year old br mare (female)
Sire War Pass Dam She's Country
Owners Whakanui Stud Ltd

Colours Navy Blue & Turquoise Chequers, White Sleeves, Navy Blue Armbands,

White Cap
Race Details Track
90f9 RUAK Sat12Sepl5 1600m BM75 Soft
60of9 RUAK Sat 29Augl5 2100m BM85 Soft
1of7 RUAK Wed 12Augl5 1600m BM65 Soft
1of13 RUAK Sat25Jull5  1600m Mdn Soft
40f13 RUAK Sat1ljull5 1200m Mdn Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey

V Colgan
S Collett
V Colgan
V Colgan
V Colgan

Trainer Donna Logan
Jockey Michael Coleman 57.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $13,200
W&P% 17-25

Career 12:2-0-1 12 Mths 8:2-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 11:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
5 7 0 Chop Chop 55.5kg L 1:37.32
54 9 0 Kidnapped 54kg 1.70L 2:12.65
58 6 0 Warzone 58kg 2.30L 1:36.86
56.5 6 0 Warzone 56.5kg 2.80L 1:37.69
565 13 0 Aiming High 58.5kg 5.90L 1:11.24
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NZ: 2:23 pm

Race 3 J Swap Contractors (Bm75) 1600m

Rail: True
For: Benchmark 75. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Curious (NZ)
2. Macklemore (N2)
3. The Rich Lister (NZ)
4. All Torn Up (NZ)
5. Empathy (N2)
6. Nothing Trivial (NZ)
1. Santiago (NZ)
8. Dragon Dancer (NZ)
9. Brakbar (NZ)
10. Luen Yat Miracle
11. Hayley Grace (NZ)
12. Irresistabelle (NZ)
13. Feroz

Jockey

Michael Coleman
Leith Innes

Opie Bosson
Danielle Johnson
Viktoria Gatu (a2)
Craig Grylls

Shaun Mc Kay (al)

Cameron Lammas
Mark Du Plessis

Brendan Hutton (al)

Trudy Thornton
Rosie Myers
Mark Hills

Trainer

G | Alton

John Wheeler
Paul Milich
Stephen Marsh
R Simpson
Wayne Hillis
Stephen Marsh
Bruce Wallace
W S Clotworthy
Shane Crawford
D B Hollinshead
Moira Murdoch
CJ Wood

Last 10
4204588695
4611642650
6050137217
5384415007
1556245342
9005083709
4461579321
0011545
30552133
0002070161
0017565423
8474951015
56906s00s0

Race 3 J Swap Contractors (Bm75): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career
16:3-3-1
21:3-1-2
23:4-1-5
13:3-0-2
19:2-2-2
44:5-4-7
13:2-4-2

6:2-0-0

7:1-1-3
29:4-1-0
33:2-2-1
12:2-1-0
27:2-2-4

Prize
$35,510
$24,425
$36,500
$96,580
$27,625
$85,550
$22,675
$17,485
$11,775

$129,632
$21,175
$18,010
$25,790

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:23 pm
QLD: 11:23 am

NT: 10:53 am

SA: 11:53 am

WA: 9:23 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
19% 44% 13 60
14% 29% 9 60
17% 43% 11 60
23% 38% 12 595
11% 32% 4 59.5
11%  36% 3 595
15% 62% 1 59.5
33% 33% 10 575

14% 71% 5 575
14% 17% 8 575
6% 15% 6 555
17% 25% 2 555
1% 30% 7 54
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2 [Fl curious

[ 4 Syearold br gelding (male)
S ES Sire Alamosa Dam Cannsea
L
Owners G | Alton
Colours Gold, Chocolate Braces, Emerald Green Arm Bands & Cap

Race Details Track
40f13 MATA Sat30Janl6 1600m BM75 Good
20f7 ARAW Fri8Janl6 1400m BM75 Soft
110f 13 ELLE  Sat 26Decl5 1400m BM75 Good
40f12 TEAR  Wed 25Nov15 1000m BM75 Good
80of10 TER  Sat 14Marl5 1600m BM85 Good

3 MACKLEMORE

4 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Edenwold Dam Jane Deans
Owners J R Wheeler Mnzm

Colours Claret,gold Diamonds,claret,royal Blue & Gold Hooped Sleeves,royal Blue

& Claret Qtd Cap
Race Details Track
40f13 TREN Sat23Janl6 1400m BM75 Good
60of15 ELLE  FrilJanl6 1600m BM75 Soft
lof6 PUKE Sun27Decl5 1800m BM65 Good
1of11 OTAK Thu 17Decl5 1600m BM65 Soft
60of18 RICC Sat7Novl5 1600m BM65 Good

] THE RICH LISTER

" 6year old b gelding (male)
Sire Spartacus Dam Outstanding Affair
Owners J.T.C. Investments Ltd

Colours Cherry & Gold Quarters, Gold Sleeves, Turquoise Arm Bands & Cap

Race Details Track
60of14 TERA Wed 20Jan16 1400m BM75 Good
12 0of 12 ELLE  Sat9Jan16  1200m BM75 Soft
10 of 14 RUAK Sat 25Jull5  1400m BM75 Soft
1of3 TER  Sat4Jull5 1400m BM75 Soft
30f8 RUAK Sat27Junl5 1400m BM85 Soft

® |} ALL TORN UP

' 5 year old b gelding (male)
j_ Sire Bachelor Duke Dam Galejade

Owners B J & Mrs M A Harvey, S B Marsh, G P, Mrs J A, Mrs S L & Bryce Tankard Career 13:3-0-2
Colours White, Red Spot, Emerald Green Sleeves, Red Cap X

Race Details Track
50f14 TERA Wed 20Janl6 1400m BM75 Good
30f6 TAUR Sat2Janl6  1300m BM75 Heavy
80of13 ELLE  Sat26Decl5 1400m BM75 Good
40f9 ARAW Tue 17Nov15 1400m BM75 Soft
40f14 ELLE  Sat 240ctl5 1400m BM75 Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $35,510
W&P% 19-44

Trainer G | Alton
Jockey Michael Coleman 60.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 16:3-3-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-0  1st Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-1  Soft 4:2-1-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 6:1-0-1 Track 4:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

575 14 0 Mary Quant 56kg L 1:35.47

J Riddell 585 1 0 No More Tears 55.5kg L 1:26.26
K Myers 575 6 0 Seventh Up 55kg L 1:23.97

K Myers 57 12 0 Smashing 55kg L 0:57.38

L Magorrian 535 1 0 Stella's Honour 54kg L 1:34.89

2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Jockey

M Coleman

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $24,425
W&P% 14-29

Trainer John Wheeler
Jockey Leith Innes 60.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1800m

Career 21:3-1-2 12 Mths 12:3-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-2 Soft 12:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

R Myers 57 13 0 Temple Tiger 56kg L 1:23.8

C Johnson 575 2 0 Nomisma 55.5kg L 1:37.3

L Allpress 60 5 0 Macklemore 60kg 0.80L 1:49.41

J Parkes 585 1 0 Macklemore 58.5kg 0.80L 1:36.45

R Hutchings 57 16 0 Teddytwinkletoes 58.5kg L 1:37.29

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $36,500
W&P% 17-43

Trainer Paul Milich
Jockey Opie Bosson 60.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 23:4-1-5 12 Mths 12:3-1-1 1stUp 6:1-0-3  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-2 Soft 15:3-1-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 6:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

L Magorrian 59 4 0 Empathy 54.5kg L 1:22.17

L Magorrian 585 13 0 Hunapo 55.5kg L 1:11.2

P Holmes 58 7 0 Rockwell 555kg L 1:24.78

L Magorrian 555 6 0 The Rich Lister 55.5kg 0.20L 1:27.28

C Lammas 545 1 0 Makarska 56kg L 1:22.91

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $96,580
W&P% 23-38

Trainer Stephen Marsh
Jockey Danielle Johnson 59.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1800m

12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-1 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D Johnson 59 15 0 Empathy 54.5kg L 1:22.17

D Johnson 585 2 0 Bazz 54kg L 1:21.86

D Johnson 575 5 0 Seventh Up 55kg L 1:23.97

D Johnson 58 4 0 Mary Quant 54.5kg L 1:24.26

L Innes 56.5 7 0 El Pescado 57.5kg L 1:25.05

Te Rapa | Page 10



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au Sportshat

B EM PATHY Trainer R Simpson Barrier 4
Jockey Viktoria Gatu 59.5kg Prizemoney $27,625
8 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 11-32
. Sire Benicio Dam Tears We Cry
Owners Miss O E Blane Career 192-2-2 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1stUp 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:1-2-0

Colours Dark Green, Pale Pink Sleeves With Hot Pink Seams, Dark Green Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 13:1-2-2 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 7:1-0-1 Track 5:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
l1of14 TERA  Wed 20Jan16 1400m BM75 Good  V Gatu 545 17 0 Empathy 54.5kg 0.20L 1:22.17
50f7 TAUR Sat2Janl6  1300m BM65 Soft  V Gatu 57 4 0 Flying Fantasy 51.5kg L 1:21.78
60of12 TER  Fri20ctl5  1400m BM65 Soft R Hutchings 5 6 0 Sonsy 56kg L 1:25.79
20f12 TER  Sat15Augl5 1400m BM65 Soft V Gatu 56 14 0 Lucky Edie 55.5kg 0.80L 1:27.25
4of7 TEA  Wed29Jull5 1150m BM75 Heavy V Gatu 515 1 0 Conrwin 55kg 5.50L 1:14.2
f.:} n NOTHING TRIVIAL Trainer Wayne Hillis Barrier 3

AT Jockey Craig Grylls 59.5kg Prizemoney $85,550

/ 1) 6yearold b gelding (male) Win Range 1350m - 2100m W&P% 11-36

N rl__&/’ Sire Elusive City Dam Gia Maria
Owners Mrs M E A Evans

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Light Green Cap Career 44:5-4-7 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:4-3-3  Soft 17:1-1-2 Heavy 4:0-0-2
Jockey 7:2-0-1  Dist 10:1-1-1 Track 7:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 5:0-0-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
90f16 TREN Sat1l6Janl6 1600m BM75 Soft  ACollett 575 10 0 Postboy 60kg L 1:36.88
12 of 15 ELLE ~ FrilJanl6 ~ 1600m BM75 Soft C Lammas 5 5 0 Nomisma 55.5kg L 1:37.3
12 of 14 AWAP Sat 12Decl5 1400m BM75 Soft ~ CDell 58 12 0 Shillelagh 54.5kg L 1:22.43
13 of 14 RUAK Sat 13Junl5 2100m BM85 Soft D Johnson 5 6 0 Smedley Sakg L 2:11.97
80f10 TREN Sat23Mayl5 2100m Open Heavy M Dravitzki 535 9 0 Madonna Mia 54kg L 2:21.63
; Trainer Stephen Marsh Barrier 1

"5““\ . SANTIAGO Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 59.5kg Prizemoney $22,675

[ () 2yearoldbrgelding (male) Win Range 1150m - 1400m W&P% 15-62

Sire Towkay Dam Kintyre Lil
Owners Miss E L Barnett, Mrs D S & J M Crabb, Miss S A Godsalve, E D & Mrs G NCareer 13:2-4-2 12 Miths 9:2-1-1  1st Up 2:1-1-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Hope .
CoF;ours Light Blue, Chocolate Band, Cream Sleeves & Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-3-0  Soft 6:0-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-3-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f12 TAUR Sat16Janl6 1600m BM75 Good S Collett 60 4 0 Whatz Occurring 57kg L 1:36.17
40f 7 ARAW Fri8Janl6  1400m BM75 Soft S Collett 585 4 0 No More Tears 55.5kg L 1:26.26
60of12 TAUR FrillDecl5 1400m BM75 Good S Collett 57 14 0 Don't Look Back 55.5kg L 1:22.91
1of11 TEAW Tue 10Novl5 1150m BM65 Good S Collett 59 4 0 Santiago 59kg 0.30L 1:07.03
70f14 TER  Sat6Junl5  1600m BM65 Soft L Magorrian 57 6 0 Kentucky Son 55kg L 1:39.96
= Trainer Bruce Wallace Barrier 10
n DRAGON DANCER Jockey Cameron Lammas 57.5kg Prizemoney $17,485
3 year old b colt (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 33-33
- Sire O'Reilly Dam Dame Mapperley
Owners Able International Ltd . Career 62-0-0 12 Mths 6:20-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

130f 13 ELLE  FrilJanl6 ~ 1600m Open Soft C Lammas 56.5 6 0 Rangipo 56.5kg L 1:37.97

12 0f 15 ELLE  Sat 28Nov15 1500m Open Soft M Hills 585 12 0 Alamer 55.5kg L 1:31.9

1of15 ELLE  Sat240ctl5 1400m BM65 Soft C Lammas 555 5 0 Dragon Dancer 55.5kg 0.30L 1:26.49
1of11 RUAK Wed 30Sepl5 1200m Mdn Soft M Hills 56 5 0 Dragon Dancer 56kg 2.50L 1:12.91
40f12 ELLE  Sat18Aprl5 1600m Open Soft M Hills 565 12 0 Brighton 56.5kg L 1:41.13

TeRaa e 1
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A_l [ BRAKBAR
A 4 year old b gelding (male)

l\)r].\__ﬁ/’ Sire Brilliance Dam Lady Flossie

Owners B Kennelly & Mrs M Moki

Colours Tangerine, Black Band, Royal Blue Arm Bands & Cap
Race Details Track
30f12 TAUR Satl6Janl6 1600m BM65 Good
16 0of 18 ELLS  Sat 26Decl5 1600m BM65 Good
50f16 ELLE  Sat5Decl5  1400m BM65 Good
20f12 TER  Fri20ctl5  1400m BM65 Soft
lof14 TER  Wed9Sepl5 1400m Mdn Soft

ﬂ LUEN YAT MIRACLE

6 year old b gelding (male)

Jockey

Trainer W S Clotworthy
Jockey Mark Du Plessis 57.5kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 7:1-1-3

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0

Wgt

L Magorrian 59
L Magorrian 59
H Moki
L Magorrian 57
L Magorrian 57.5

57

Trainer Shane Crawford
Jockey Brendan Hutton 57.5kg

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $11,775
W&P% 14-71

12 Mths 7:1-1-3  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-2
Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner
1 0 Sunny Shine 57kg L 1:37.79
13 0 Ryker 60kg 6.90L 1:34.81
6 0 Douro 59%g L 1:23.74
5 0 Sonsy 56kg L 1:25.79
11 0 Brakbar 57.5kg 2.80L 1:27.
Barrier 8
Prizemoney $129,632

n'| Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 14-17
\ j ../ Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Chetwynd South
8;723:: H”V Cphafl‘ harore Vellow Seeses Wit Purcl Chourans puge C7E€F 29410 12Mihs 16210 15t Up 51-0-0  2nd Up 30-0-0
Cop e Tneons, Telow et TN TUIpIe ShAoms TIPS Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 23:3-1-0  Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 16:1-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
11 of 13 MATA Sat 30Jan16  1600m BM75 Good B Hutton 5 4 0 Mary Quant 56kg L 1:35.47
10 of 14 TERA  Wed 20Jan16 1400m BM75 Good MM Nab 585 13 0 Empathy 54.5kg L 1:22.17
150f 15 ELLE ~ FrilJanl6  1600m BM75 Soft K Myers 58 18 0 Nomisma 55.5kg L 1:37.3
20f9 PUKE Sun27Decl5 1800m BM75 Good L lInnes 595 2 0 Visible 56.5kg L 1:50.76
12 0of 16 TERA  Sat19Decl5 1600m BM75 Soft Z N Azman 56.5 14 0 Francis Drake 5%g L 1:35.03
HAYLEY GRACE Trainer D B Hollinshead Barrier 6
Jockey Trudy Thornton 55.5kg Prizemoney $21,175
5 year old b mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 6-15
- Sire Thorn Park Dam Havitbak
QunersDB&P G Hollnshead tCareer 33221 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Arm Bands g]gl'aap reen cariet Diagonal stripes, emera reen sleeves, ycarle 0 0 0 0 GOOd 11:1_0_0 Soﬂ 16:1-1-0 Heavy 6:0-1-1
Jockey 10:1-1-1  Dist 14:1-1-0 Track 8:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 6:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10 of 13 MATA Sat 30Jan16 1600m BM75 Good T Thornton 54 11 0 Mary Quant 56kg L 1:35.47
13 0of 16 TERA  Sat 19Decl5 1600m BM75 Soft T Thornton 56.5 6 0 Francis Drake 59%g L 1:35.03
1of14 TAUR Fri1llDecl5 1600m BM65 Good T Thornton 565 19 0 Hayley Grace 56.5kg 0.10L 1:36.99
70f12 TEAW Thu 26Nov1l5 1150m BM65 Good T Thornton 56.5 13 0 Anuka 55.5kg L 1:07.6
6of14 TER  Sat4Jull5  1600m BM85 Soft T Thornton 54 3 0 Khemosabi 57.5kg 3.40L 1:41.66
;} 12 IRRESISTABEI.I.E Trainer Moira Murdoch Barrier 2
“\ Jockey Rosie Myers 55.5kg Prizemoney $18,010

5 year old b mare (female)
Sire Fast 'n' Famous Dam Thundabel
Owners Mrs AB & D S Alderslade, Mrs M J & M L Murdoch

Win Range 1200m - 1400m

W&P% 17-25

Colours Light Green & Purple Quarters, Light Green Sleeves & Ca Career 122-1-0 12 Mths 50-0-0  1st Up 31-0-0 2nd Up 3:0-0-0
g P g P Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 6:1-0-0  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
8of 14 TERA  Wed 20Jan16 1400m BM75 Good L Allpress 56 12 0 Empathy 54.5kg L 1:22.17
40f 7 ARAW Fri8Janl6  1400m BM75 Soft M D Plessis 55.5 10 0 No More Tears 55.5kg L 1:26.26
70f9 ELLE  Sun13Decl5 1400m BM85 Good K Myers 54 5 0 Hasselhoof 60kg L 1:25.38
40f8 AVON Wed 2Decl5 1380m BM85 Soft K Myers 54 2 0 Forefront 60kg L 1:22.61
90f9 RUAK Wed 280ctl5 1200m BM75 Good O Bosson 555 6 0 Snowdrop 55.5kg L 1:09.83

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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2 [E] FEROZ
( é 6 year old b gelding (male)
T}? #  Sire Ferocity Dam Medrano

Owners J R Borich, P J Bucknell, J Duckworth, N P Jamieson, P M Kay, P G

Proverbs, P F Wicks & C J Wood
Colours Gold, Light Green Diamonds, Sleeves & Cap

Race Details Track
50f8 HAST Frillanl6  1400m BM65 Soft
6of 14 MATA Wed 16Decl5 1400m BM65 Soft
90of11 TERA Sat7Novl5 1600m BM65 Good
120f13 TER ~ Mon 260ctl5 1600m BM65 Good
6of12 ARAW Sat170ctl5 1400m BM65 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey
V Gatu
M Hills
E Smith
E Smith
E Smith

Trainer C J Wood
Jockey Mark Hills 54.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $25,790
W&P% 7-30

Career 27:2-2-4 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-3  Soft 13:1-1-1
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 17:2-2-3 Track 12:0-2-2
Wgt Br. Winner
53 6 0 Latin Rose 58kg L 1:23.36
55 12 0 Capella 55.5kg L 1:22.64
51 11 0 Francis Drake 58kg L 1:34.62
51 17 0 Slice Of Cake 55.5kg L 1:34.58
515 7 0 Rangipo 56kg L 1:22.79

2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 8:0-2-1
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Race 4 Ladies Race Day 13 Feb (Bm75) 2100m NZ: 3:00 pm
Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:00 pm
For: Benchmark 75. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap. QLD: 12:00 pm
NT: 11:30 am

SA: 12:30 pm

WA: 10:00 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Francis Drake (N2) Lee Magorrian (al)  Graeme Rogerson 2317138597 16:4-1-3 $53,755 25% 50% 1 60
2. Bordeaux (NZ) Michael Mc Nab Stephen Autridge 1431150850 8:3-0-1 $18250 38% 50% 7 59
3. Crimson Prince (NZ) Stephanie Olney (a4) Graeme Rogerson 4313190740 41:5-4-4 $37150 12% 32% 3 58
4. Sky Idea Rogan Norvall Tim J Carter 7940035267 19:2-2-3 $23175 11% 37% 6 565
5. Chipandchase (NZ) Danielle Johnson Stephen Marsh 7065065321 19:2-2-1 $37525 11% 26% 9 56
6. Southern Dancer (NZ) ~ Sam Spratt Finbarr Leahy 1038185765 9:2-0-1 $26825 22% 3% 2 56
7. Chenille (N2) Leith Innes Tony Pike 2357059112 12:2-4-1 $37,025 17% 58% 11 555
8. Blue Flag (NZ) Opie Bosson Murray P Baker 3715575616 9:2-0-1 $41,050 22% 3% 5 55
9. Geppetto's Girl (N2) Mark Du Plessis Peter R Williams 51504174 7:2-0-0 $18,690 29% 29% 10 54
10. Victoryshallbemine Shaun Mc Kay (al) ~ Graham Richardson 6195515804 20:3-0-2 $34,670 15% 25% 4 54

(N2)

SCRATCHED

Race 4 Ladies Race Day 13 Feb (Bm75): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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FRANCIS DRAKE

4 year old b gelding (male)

H Sire Tavistock Dam Biosphere
Wilson
Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves, Emerald Green Armbands, Red Cap

Race Details Track
20f9 TAUR Sat16Janl6 2100m BM85 Good
30f15 ELLE  Frillanl6  1600m BM75 Soft
1of16 TERA  Sat19Decl5 1600m BM75 Soft
70f14 OTAK Fri27Novl5 1600m BM75 Soft
1of11 TERA Sat7Novl5 1600m BM65 Good

|3 BORDEAUX
4 year old b gelding (male)

L& Sire High Chaparral Dam Our Echezeaux

’ Owners Te Akau 2013 Breeding Syndicate (Mgr: D C Ellis)

Colours Tangerine, Royal Blue Stars & Striped Sleeves, Tangerine Cap

Race Details Track
lof6 TERA Wed 20Janl6 2100m BM75 Good
40of14 ELLE  Frillanl6 2100m Spec Soft
3of14 TERA Sat19Decl5 2100m BM75 Soft
1of10 PUKE Thu3Decl5 1800m BM65 Good
1of13 HAST Sun 8Novl5 1600m Mdn Good

Y CRIMSON PRINCE

5 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Sakhee's Secret Dam Cramoisy

"

Owners G A Rogerson, J T Brown, A.C.T. Syndicate, E Thompson, B J Weal & G R Career 16:4-1-3

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $53,755
W&P% 25-50

Trainer Graeme Rogerson
Jockey Lee Magorrian 60.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

12 Mths 12:4-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-1 Soft 8:1-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 8:3-1-2  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 7:4-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Magorrian 545 8 0 Seventeen Seventy 52kg L 2:07.33
L Magorrian 5 4 0 Nomisma 55.5kg L 1:37.3
L Magorrian 59 5 0 Francis Drake 59g 0.10L 1:35.03
L Magorrian 555 3 0 Pipi Beel 57kg 5.60L 1:36.48
L Magorrian 58 6 0 Francis Drake 58kg 1.80L 1:34.62
Trainer Stephen Autridge Barrier 7
Jockey Michael Mc Nab 59.0kg Prizemoney $18,250

Jockey

M Cameron
M Cameron
D Johnson
M Cameron
M M Nab

Owners G A Rogerson Mnzm, C A Leishman, N R Leishman & A A F Leishman

Win Range 1600m - 2100m W&P% 38-50

Career 8:3-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 7:3-0-1  1st Up 3:1-0-0
Good 3:3-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-1
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 2:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Winner

57 6 0 Bordeaux 57kg 1.50L 2:10.4

5 8 0 Gorgeous Ryder 57kg L 2:13.65
56.5 8 0 El Pistola 56kg L 2:10.53
595 8 0 Bordeaux 59.5kg 0.80L 1:51.45
585 11 0 Bordeaux 58.5kg 1.30L 1:35.51

2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $37,150
W&P% 12-32

Trainer Graeme Rogerson
Jockey Stephanie Olney 58.0kg
Win Range 1800m - 2000m

Colours Red, Royal Blue Sleeves, Emerald Green Armbands, Red Ca Career 41:5-4-4 12 Mths 23:2-3-4 1st Up 5:0-0-1 2nd Up 5:1-0-0
oy ' reaap Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 17:3-1-1  Soft172-1-0  Heavy 7:0-2-3
Jockey 8:1-1-1  Dist 7:0-0-2 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f9 MATA Sat30Janl6 2000m BM85 Good S Olney 5 3 0 Sacred Master 56kg L 2:02.91
30f14 TERA  Wed 20Janl6 2100m BM65 Good S Olney 585 17 0 Cool Tart 55.5kg L 2:10.33
10f10 MATA Fril5Janl6  2000m BM65 Good S Olney 56 8 0 Crimson Prince 56kg 2.00L 2:02.48
30f8 ARAW Fri8lanle ~ 1950m BM65 Heavy D Bradley 60 10 0 Astronomer 57.5kg L 2:08.02
1of8 TAUP Wed 30Decl5 1800m BM65 Good L Allpress 59 10 0 Crimson Prince 59kg 1.30L 1:48.95
n SKY IDEA Trainer Tim J Carter Barrier 6
Jockey Rogan Norvall 56.5kg Prizemoney $23,175
6 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 11-37
- Sire Fastnet Rock Dam San Century
2:\;23:: ‘EIBIaYcIfitfdltStar (B&F), Black & Red Halved Sleeves, Black Ca Career 19.2-2-3 12 Mths 10.0-1-1 1st Up 40-1-1 2nd Up 4001
' ' ' P Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 15:2-2-3 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
70f12 TAUR Sat16Janl6  1600m BM75 Good R Norvall 60 7 0 Whatz Occurring 57kg L 1:36.17
90f14 TERA Sat19Decl5 2100m BM75 Soft R Norvall 575 14 0 El Pistola 56kg L 2:10.53
40f10 ELLE  Sat5Decl5  2200m BM75 Good  CParish 59 2 0 Maid Of Steel 59kg L 2:18.68
10 of 14 ELLE  Sat 28Nov15 2100m BM75 Soft V Colgan 565 7 0 Snow Secret 54kg L 2:13.59
10 of 16 AVON Sat 21Nov15 1600m BM75 Soft M Hills 58 1 0 Big Dreamer 55.5kg L 1:37.11

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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I3 CHIPANDCHASE

5 year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Pentire Dam Charmaine

"

Robertson, N &J Toy, A & N Walters

Owners B Devine, Sir Colin & Lady Meads, T Moore, M & E Oram Partnership, C Career 19:2-2-1

Colours Black & Cambridge Blue Quarters, Black Sleeves, Cambridge Blue Cap

With Black Seams

Race Details Track

70f7 ARAW Fri8lanle  1400m BM75 Soft

10 0of 16 TERA  Sat 19Decl5 1600m BM75 Soft

60f8 AVON Wed 2Decl5 1380m BM85 Soft

150f16 TER  Sat2Mayl5 1600m BM75 Soft

60f9 TEA  Sat4Aprl5  1400m BM75 Good
I3 SOUTHERN DANCER

' 4yearold b gelding (male)
"/ Sire Tavistock Dam Splash Of Colour
Owners Mike & Suzie Rutz
Colours Red, White & Red Chequered Band, White Sleeves & Cap

Race Details Track

1of12 TREN Sat16Janl6 2100m BM65 Soft

14 of 14 ELLE  Fri 1Janl6 2100m Spec Soft

30f16 TERA Sat12Decl5 2100m BM65 Soft

8of14 ELLE  Sat28Novl5 2100m BM65 Soft

10of10 TEAW Tue 10Novl5 2000m Mdn Good
CHENILLE

Y4 year old b mare (female)
-/ Sire Pentire Dam Charmed
Owners V T W Breeding Company Ltd, G & Mrs J Capes

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $37,525
W&P% 11-26

Trainer Stephen Marsh
Jockey Danielle Johnson 56.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2100m

12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-2-1  Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 10:2-1-1  Dist 4:1-2-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M M Nab 5 6 0 No More Tears 55.5kg L 1:26.26
R Elliot 55 10 0 Francis Drake 59%g L 1:35.03
D Johnson 54 6 0 Forefront 60kg L 1:22.61
M M Nab 56 17 0 Zedpak 55.5kg L 1:36.04
D Johnson 58 9 0 Lady Le Fay 58kg L 1:21.96
Trainer Finbarr Leahy Barrier 2
Jockey Sam Spratt 56.0kg Prizemoney $26,825

Colours Black & White Stripes, White Sleeves, Emerald Green Arm Bands & Cap

Race Details Track

20f16 TREN Sat16Janl6 1600m BM75 Soft

30f10 HAST Frillanl6  1600m BM75 Good

70f9 RUAK Sat12Sepl5 1600m BM75 Soft

10 of 12 HAST ~ Sat 29Augl5 1400m BM85 Soft

90f17 ELLE  Sat28Febl5 2400m Open Soft
EJ BLUE FLAG

4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Raise The Flag Dam Vital Note
Owners Mrs M H Bayly

"

Win Range 2000m - 2100m W&P% 22-33

Career 9:22-0-1 12 Mths 9:2-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Spratt 585 9 0 Southern Dancer 58.5kg 2.00L 2:14.75
S Spratt 58 12 0 Gorgeous Ryder 57kg L 2:13.65
S Spratt 59 2 0 Blue Flag 56.5kg L 2:09.81
S Spratt 58 16 0 Castle Bee 57kg L 2:15.24
S Spratt 585 6 0 Southern Dancer 58.5kg 7.00L 2:05.79
Trainer Tony Pike Barrier 11
Jockey Leith Innes 55.5kg Prizemoney $37,025
Win Range 1800m - 2150m W&P% 17-58
Career 12:2-4-1 12 Miths 7:2-1-1  1st Up 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 7:1-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
L Innes 545 5 0 Postboy 60kg L 1:36.88
S M Kay 5 7 0 Sasanof's Hero 56kg L 1:36.4
L Innes 555 2 0 Chop Chop 55.5kg L 1:37.32
V Colgan 54 13 0 Tyne Cot 58.5kg 5.30L 1:23.47
R Hutchings 545 9 0 Mongolian Khan 56.5kg 10.20L 2:28.4
Trainer Murray P Baker Barrier 5
Jockey Opie Bosson 55.0kg Prizemoney $41,050

Colours Black & Scarlet Stripes (Body & Sleeves), Scarlet Collar, Cuffs & Cap

Race Details Track
30f9 TAUR Sat16Janl6 2100m BM85 Good
70f16 ELLE  Frillanl6 2200m Spec Soft
lof16 TERA Sat12Decl5 2100m BM65 Soft
50f14 WAIK Sun 22Novl5 1600m BM65 Soft
70f11 ELLE  Sat18Aprl5 2200m BM65 Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey
M M Nab
0 Bosson
0 Bosson
0 Bosson
C Grylls

Win Range 1600m - 2100m W&P% 22-33

Career 9:22-0-1 12 Mths 9:2-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

54 4 0 Seventeen Seventy 52kg L 2:07.33

545 7 0 Cheeky Boy 54kg L 2:19.7

565 6 0 Blue Flag 56.5kg 0.20L 2:09.81

555 9 0 Trojan Warrior 59kg 5.60L 1:37.02

575 12 0 Tiffany's 56.5kg L 2:24.35
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] GEPPETTO'S GIRL

Y 4year old b mare (female)
Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Zablinka

Owners Aurora Bloodstock Ltd, G S & Est Late L J McKenzie
Colours Black, Gold Epaulettes, Striped Sleeves, Black Cap With Gold Seams

Race Details Track
50f12 TAUR Sat16Janl6 1600m BM75 Good
1of12 ELLE  Wed 9Decl5 1600m BM65 Good
160f16 TEA  Sat4Aprl5  1600m BM65 Good
40f12 ELLE  Sat7Marl5  1400m BM65 Good
lof7 TEA  Fril3Febl5 1400m Mdn Good

Trainer Peter R Williams
Jockey Mark Du Plessis 54.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:2-0-0

Jockey Wgt
C Grylls 57
M D Plessis 57
M D Plessis 56
M D Plessis 56
M D Plessis 56

Career 7:2-0-0

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $18,690
W&P% 29-29

12 Mths 5:2-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0
Good 7:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner
10 0 Whatz Occurring 57kg L 1:36.17
9 0 Geppetto's Girl 57kg 0.20L 1:38.07
8 0 Dalezinga 56.5kg L 1:34.75
7 0 Panna Cotta 57kg L 1:23.57
4 0 Geppetto's Girl 56kg 3.50L 1:24.29

2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

VICTORYSHALLBEMINE

5 year old b mare (female)
Sire Sir Percy Dam Switch Hitter
Owners G G Syndicate Ltd (Mgr: Gerard Peterson)

Colours Purple & White Stars (Body & Sleeves), Purple Cap With White Stars

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $34,670
W&P% 15-25

Trainer Graham Richardson
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 54.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2100m

Race Details Track
60f10 MATA Fril5Janl6  2000m BM75 Good
1of15 TERA  Sat19Decl5 2100m BM65 Soft
90f10 ELLE  Sat5Decl5  2200m BM65 Good
50f11 TERA Sat7Novl5 2100m BM75 Good
50f12 ELLE  Sat240ctl5 2400m BM65 Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 20:3-0-2 12 Mths 11:2-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 13:2-0-2 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

G Cooksley 56.5 10 0 Trojan Warrior 60kg L 2:02.65

G Cooksley 565 11 0 Victoryshallbemine 56.5kg 1.00L 2:10.4

M M Nab 5 6 0 Ana 5%g L 2:20.22

D Mo 51 3 0 Prize Lad 57.5kg L 2:09.06

M Coleman 56.5 6 0 Cruiseo 59g L 2:37.91
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Race 5 Allied Security Hamilton Cup 2000m NZ: 3:35 pm

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:35 pm
For: Open. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap. QLD:12:35 pm
NT: 12:05 pm

SA: 1:05 pm

WA: 10:35 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Benzini Zinjete Moki (a3) Adrian Bull $34521s611 29:9-4-2  $233295 31% 52% 5 61
2. Farm Boy (NZ2) Vinnie Colgan Tim J Carter 7725460593 26:5-2-4  $181,270 19% 42% 6 58
3. Breaking Dawn (NZ)  Trudy Thornton J K Mason 7750953803 475-4-8  §$131525 11% 36% 1 55
SCRATCHED

5. Guess What (NZ) Samantha Collett ~ J K Mason 561682270s 55:6-9-6  $135625 11% 38% 3 54
6. Seventeen Seventy (NZ) Sam Spratt M Rogers 2153142502 15:4-3-2 $86,725 27% 60% 7 54
SCRATCHED

8. Boninsky (NZ) Craig Grylls Margaret Falconer 8460910059 52:5-4-3  $102875 10% 23% 9 54
9. Colonel Carrera (NZ) Rosie Myers Graeme Rogerson 2706567125 34:4-5-1 $92325 12% 29% 8 54
10. Cheeky Boy (NZ) Mark Hills Bruce Wallace 1636357317 26:3-4-4 $91,300 12% 42% 10 54

Race 5 Allied Security Hamilton Cup: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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Owners A M Bull

BENZINI

6 year old b/br gelding (male)
Sire Tale Of The Cat Dam Paris Perfume

Trainer Adrian Bull
Jockey Zinjete Moki 61.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 2200m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $233,295
W&P% 31-52

Colours Emerald Green, Gold Cap Career 29:9-4-2 12 Mths 9:4-1-1 1stUp 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-3-0
' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-2-1  Soft 12:5-2-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f18 RICC  Sat 14Novl5 3200m Open Good R Myers 5 7 0 Jimmy Mac 53kg L 3:21.01
40f14 RICC  Sat7Novl5 2500m Open Good R Myers 59 7 0 Southern Sav 53kg L 2:35.54
50f16 AWAP Sat310ctl5 2100m Open Soft R Myers 585 20 0 Blathwayt 53.5kg L 2:10.
20f14 HAST Sat30ctl5  2040m Open Good R Myers 5 6 0 Addictive Habit 59kg L 2:05.77
1of1l RICC Sat19Sepl5 1800m Open Soft R Myers 59 3 0 Benzini 59%g 2.00L 1:53.
n FARM BOY Trainer Tim J Carter Barrier 6
Jockey Vinnie Colgan 58.0kg Prizemoney $181,270
5 year old gr gelding (male) , Win Range 1150m - 2400m W&P% 19-42
4 Sire El Hermano Dam Lady Of Oakview
8"7“‘”5 AD Hayward , , Career 26:5-2-4 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Fe(:ntlzzg{s Black, Gold Fernleaf (B&F), Striped Sleeves & Black Cap With Gold Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 152-1-3 Soft 9:3-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 11:2-1-1  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 10:2-1-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
70f16 ELLE  FrilJanl6 ~ 2400m Open Soft V Colgan 60 13 0 Decorah 57.5kg L 2:33.67
70f11 ELLE  Sat26Decl5 2000m Open Good  V Colgan 59 7 0 Kawi 59g L 2:04.28
20f16 AVON Sat21Novl5 2100m Open Soft S Spratt 55 3 0 Vavasour 53kg L 2:10.84
50f8 TAUR Sat14Novl5 1600m Open Good M Hills 59 2 0 Soriano 57kg L 1:34.38
40f10 ELLE  Tue3Novl5 1600m Open Good  V Colgan 59 8 0 Rasa Lila 53kg L 1:36.27
{ﬁ B BREAKING DAWN Trainer J K Mason Barrier 1
\ Jockey Trudy Thornton 55.0kg Prizemoney $131,525
[ ) 6yearoldbrgelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 11-36
& ' Sire Gold Mine Dam My Life

Owners B J & Mrs S R O'Neill

Colours Orange & White Quarters, White Sleeves, Orange Cap

Jockey

Career 47:5-4-8 12 Mths 12:0-0-2 1st Up 5:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:4-4-4  Soft 18:1-0-4
Jockey 8:0-2-2  Dist 8:0-1-1 Track 18:4-2-4

Wgt Br. Winner

2nd Up 5:1-0-2
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1

T Thornton 58
S Collett 56
S M Kay 55
T Thornton 57
M D Plessis 56

10 0 Matimba 56kg L 1:33.2
1 0 Somethingvain 54kg L 1:21.81
1 0 Ringo 5%g L 1:22.24
2 0 Seize The Moment 54kg L 1:34.87
9 0 Natuzzi 60kg L 1:22.

Race Details Track
70f10 MATA Sat30Janl6 1600m Open Good
70f8 TAUR Sat16Janl6 1400m Open Good
50f10 AWAP Sat9Janl6  1400m Open Soft
110f 12 TERA  Sat 19Decl5 1600m Open Soft
90f10 TERA Sat12Decl5 1400m Open Soft
I GUESS WHAT
_ " 7yearold ch gelding (male)
pt ' Sire Danroad Dam May Storm

Owners B J & Mrs S R O'Neill

Colours Orange & White Quarters, White Sleeves, Orange Cap

Race Details Track
50f9 TAUR Sat16Janl6 2100m BM85 Good
60of 15 AWAP Sat9Janl6  2200m Open Soft
1of8 TERA  Sat19Decl5 2100m Open Soft
6of11 TERA Sat12Decl5 1600m BM85 Soft
80f12 RICC  Sat14Novl5 1800m BM85 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $135,625
W&P% 11-38

Trainer J K Mason
Jockey Samantha Collett 54.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2100m

Career 55:6-9-6 12 Mths 11:1-2-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:2-7-4  Soft 27:4-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-2-0  Dist 13:2-2-4 Track 13:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

S Collett 605 1 0 Seventeen Seventy 52kg L 2:07.33
S M Kay 55 1 0 Jimmy Mac 58.5kg L 2:15.27

L Innes 565 1 0 Guess What 56.5kg 0.30L 2:08.59

S Collett 59 4 0 Victor Hugo 60kg L 1:34.81

T Thornton 565 3 0 Vive La Difference 54kg L 1:48.14
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n SEVENTEEN SEVENTY

" 4year old br gelding (male)
Sire Captain Rio Dam Fast Arrival
Owners Wobinda Farms Ltd

Colours Emerald Green, White Band, Emerald & Gold Hooped Sleeves, Gold Ca .
P P Firm 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track
20f10 ELLE  Sun24Janl6 2200m Open Good
10of9 TAUR Satl6Janl6 2100m BM85 Good
50f15 ELLE  Frillanl6  1600m BM75 Soft
30f16 AVON Sat2INovl5 1600m BM75 Soft
1of17 ELLS  Tue3Novl5 1600m BM65 Good

EJ BONINSKY

8 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Keeninsky Dam Boston Babe
Owners J T Cassin

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $86,725
W&P% 27-60

Trainer M Rogers
Jockey Sam Spratt 54.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2100m

Career 15:4-3-2 12 Mths 11:3-3-2 1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 8:3-2-0 Soft 7:1-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:3-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Johnson 5 9 0 Rose Of Virginia 53kg L 2:17.01
U Holmquist 52 9 0 Seventeen Seventy 52kg 0.10L 2:07.33
S Spratt 58 9 0 Nomisma 55.5kg L 1:37.3
S Spratt 575 10 0 Big Dreamer 55.5kg L 1:37.11
S Spratt 59 14 0 Seventeen Seventy 5%g 0.30L 1:35.85
Trainer Margaret Falconer Barrier 9
Jockey Craig Grylls 54.0kg Prizemoney $102,875

Colours Aqua, Hot Pink Diamond Band, Aqua Sleeves With Hot Pink Diamonds

Down Sleeves, Pink Cap With Aqua Seams

Race Details Track
80f13 ELLE  Sat26Decl5 2100m BM85 Good
40f8 TERA Sat19Decl5 2100m Open Soft
60of8 ELLE  Sat5Decl5  2200m BM85 Good
14 of 16 AVON Sat 2INov15 2100m Open Soft
90of16 ELLE  Tue 3Novl5> 2200m BM85 Good

IE] COLONEL CARRERA

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Duelled Dam Vargas Diamond

"

Win Range 1600m - 2200m W&P% 10-23

Career 52:5-4-3 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:4-0-2  Soft 22:1-4-1 Heavy 5:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 9:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
Z Moki 57 2 0 Sacred Master 55kg L 2:09.51
S Spratt 565 6 0 Guess What 56.5kg L 2:08.59
T Thornton 585 3 0 Salford Art 55.5kg L 2:19.12
T Thornton 5 1 0 Vavasour 53kg L 2:10.84
C Grylls 58 2 0 Saint Kitt 56kg L 2:19.49
Trainer Graeme Rogerson Barrier 8
Jockey Rosie Myers 54.0kg Prizemoney $92,325

Owners G A Rogerson Mnzm & The Whitby Bloodstock Trust

Colours Emerald Green, Red & White Chequered Epaulettes, Emerald Cap With

Red & White Chequered Strips

Race Details Track
20f6  TERA  Wed 20Jan16 2100m BM75 Good
70f10 ELLE  Sat9Janl6  2100m Open Soft

10 of 10 ELLS  Sat 26Decl5 1400m BM85 Good
60f9 ELLE  Sun13Decl5 1400m BM85 Good
6of6 ELLE  Sat5Sepl5  1600m BM85 Heavy

_ [T CHEEKY BOY

5 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Lucky Unicorn Dam Tristine

Owners | Wanna Race Syndicate, M Riley & B J Wallace
Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes, White Cap

"

Race Details Track
1of16 ELLE  Frillanl6  2200m Spec Soft
6of14 TERA Sat 19Decl5 2100m BM75 Soft
30f 10 ELLE  Sat 5Decl5  2200m BM75 Good
60f10 AVON Wed 140ctl5 1400m BM75 Soft
30f12 RUAK Wed 30Sepl5 1400m BM75 Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 1400m - 2100m W&P% 12-29

Career 34:4-5-1 12 Mths 10:1-2-0 1stUp 7:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-3-1  Soft 10:1-1-0 Heavy 4:1-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 10:2-3-0  Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Elliot 595 5 0 Bordeaux 57kg L 2:10.4
L Magorrian 54 1 0 Pondarosa Miss 59kg L 2:11.72
L Innes 5 6 0 Mabeel 55kg 16.10L 1:21.52
R Elliot 5 6 0 Hasselhoof 60kg L 1:25.38
0 Bosson 59 3 0 Joey Jonz 56.5kg L 1:50.26
Trainer Bruce Wallace Barrier 10
Jockey Mark Hills 54.0kg Prizemoney $91,300
Win Range 1400m - 2200m W&P% 12-42
Career 26:3-4-4 12 Mths 8:2-0-3  1st Up 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-2  Soft 13:1-2-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M Hills 54 4 0 Cheeky Boy 54kg 0.10L 2:19.7
G Cooksley 57 1 0 El Pistola S6kg L 2:10.53
M Hills 58 11 0 Maid Of Steel 59kg L 2:18.68
M Hills 5 1 0 Suffire 54kg L 1:24.65
M Hills 54 5 0 Riding Shotgun 59.5kg L 1:25.5

Te Rapa | Page 20



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 6 Darci Brahma Waikato Guineas 2000m

NZ: 4:10 pm

Rail: True

For: 3yo. Open. Apprentices Cannot Claim. Set Weight.

Horse
1. Rangipo
2. Scrutinize (NZ)
3. Raghu (N2)
4. Get That Jive
5. It's Ben Again (NZ)
6. Tavago (NZ)
7. Thunder Down Under
8. Zacada (N2)
9. Henree Winkler (NZ)
10. Ali Baba (N2)
11. Gravano (NZ)

13. Bamurru (NZ)
14. Ronchi (NZ)

Race 6 Darci Brahma Waikato Guineas: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

Vinnie Colgan
Leith Innes
Michael Mc Nab
Opie Bosson

Danielle Johnson
Michael Coleman
Craig Grylls
Johnathon Parkes
Samantha Collett
Mark Du Plessis

Rosie Myers
Grant Cooksley

Trainer

Tony Pike
Stephen Autridge
Tony Pike
Murray P Baker
B S Gillovic

Trent Busuttin
Stephen Ralph
Murray P Baker
Lisa Latta
Michael Moroney
Peter R Williams

G | Alton
Bruce Wallace

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10
3141141s5s
891721s1
123012
22521
2061

3112
501749326
3350651
4413233
6558419
5105651

31223558
932158667

Career
9:4-0-1
7:3-1-0
6:2-2-1
4:1-3-0
4:1-1-0
4:2-1-1
9:1-1-1
6:1-0-2
7:1-1-3
6:1-0-0
6:2-0-0

8:1-2-2
8:1-1-1

Prize
$112,070
$51,810
$151,050
$40,250
$44,575
$66,275
$48,400
$16,905
$17,725
$20,435
$21,040

$14,976
$16,225

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:10 pm
QLD: 1:10 pm

NT: 12:40 pm

SA: 1:40 pm

WA: 11:10 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
44% 56% 14 56.5
43% 571% 12 56.5
33% 8% 16 56.5
25% 100% 7 56.5
25% 50% 4 56.5
50% 100% 10 56.5
11% 33% 11 56.5
17% 50% 6 56.5
14% 71% 9 56.5
17% 17% 2 565
33% 33% 8 565
SCRATCHED

13 565

15 56.5
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

13%  63%
13%  38%
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RANGIPO

" 3year old b gelding (male)
Sire Stryker Dam Holloway
Owners J C & Mrs M A Thompson

Colours Dark Blue, Lime Green Diamonds, White Sleeves, Dark Blue & Lime Green .

Cap

Race Details
30f12 TREN
10of13 ELLE
40f14 OTAK
1of9 TAUR
1of12 ARAW

Sat 16Janl6
Fri 1Janl16

Fri 27Nov15
Sat 14Nov15
Sat 170ct15

1600m Open
1600m Open
1600m Open
1400m Open
1400m BM65

[P sCRUTINIZE

3 year old b colt (male)
L% Sire Savabeel Dam Legs

Track
Soft
Soft
Soft
Good
Good

Owners Te Akau Scrutinize Syndicate (Mgr: D C Ellis)

Colours Tangerine, Royal Blue Stars & Striped Sleeves, Tangerine Cap

Race Details
8of13 ELLE
90f13 ELLE
1of7 AWAP
70f12 TER
20f15 HAST

Sun 24Jan16  1600m Open
FrillJan16  1600m Open
Sat 19Dec15 1400m Open
Mon 260ct15 1400m Open
Sat 30ctl5  1400m Open

- B rAGHU

" 3year old br colt (male)
Sire Showcasing Dam Fantasy World
Owners Bradbury Bloodstock Ltd

Track
Good
Soft
Soft
Good
Good

Jockey

V Colgan
V Colgan
V Colgan
V Colgan
V Colgan

Trainer Tony Pike Barrier 14
Jockey Vinnie Colgan 56.5kg Prizemoney $112,070
Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 44-56
Career 9:4-0-1 12 Mths 9:4-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 7:4-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
56.5 7 0 Dukedom 56.5kg L 1:36.95
56.5 8 0 Rangipo 56.5kg 1.30L 1:37.97
565 9 0 Tavago 56.5kg 2.60L 1:36.59
585 9 0 Rangipo 58.5kg 1.30L 1:22.43
56 2 0 Rangipo 56kg 0.50L 1:22.79
Trainer Stephen Autridge Barrier 12
Jockey Leith Innes 56.5kg Prizemoney $51,810

Win Range 1100m - 1400m

W&P% 43-57

Career 7:3-1-0 12 Mths 7:3-1-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 4:3-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M Cameron 565 4 0 Raghu 56.5kg L 1:34.53
M Cameron 565 3 0 Rangipo 56.5kg L 1:37.97
C Johnson 585 5 0 Scrutinize 58.5kg 2.30L 1:23.83
M Cameron 56.5 8 0 Serena Miss 54.5kg L 1:21.16
M Cameron 56.5 13 0 Amarula 56.5kg L 1:22.01
Trainer Tony Pike Barrier 16
Jockey Michael Mc Nab 56.5kg Prizemoney $151,050

Colours Black & White Stripes, White Sleeves, Emerald Green Arm Bands & Cap

Race Details
1of13 ELLE
20f9  ELLE
30f10 AWAP
11 of 15 ELLE
1of9 TEAW

Sun 24Janl16
Sat 9Janl6

Sat 19Dec15
Sat 28Nov15
Tue 10Nov15

1600m Open
1500m Open
1400m BM65
1500m Open
1400m Mdn

I3 GET THAT JIVE

3 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Street Sense Dam Cobbley

"

Vawdrey, Jim Lark & Scott Brown

Track
Good
Soft
Soft
Soft
Good

Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 6:2-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-1-0

Jockey Wgt
M M Nab 56.5
M M Nab 57.5
M D Plessis 57.5
L Innes 575
V Colgan 57.5

Owners Lindsay De Souza, Willie Leung, Todd Hartley, Doug Painter, Paul

Colours Emerald Green, Black Epaulettes, Emerald Green Sleeves And Red Cap

Race Details

20f13 ELLE  FrilJanl6  1600m Open
20f16 TERA  Sat12Decl5 1400m BM65
20f9 ELLE  Sat23Mayl5 1400m Open
1of12 TEA  Wed 13May15 1150m Open

Track
Soft
Soft
Heavy
Heavy

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Murray P Baker
Jockey Opie Bosson 56.5kg
Win Range 1150m

Career 4:1-3-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-2-0

Jockey Wgt
0 Bosson 56.5
0 Bosson 58
M Cameron 56.5
M Cameron 57

W&P% 33-83

12 Mths 6:2-2-1  1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Good 3:2-1-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner
2 0 Raghu 56.5kg 0.10L 1:34.53
13 0 Mackintosh 57.5kg L 1:31.33
3 0 Lincoln's Sunset 58kg L 1:24.6
3 0 Alamer 55.5kg L 1:31.9
12 0 Raghu 57.5kg 0.80L 1:24.63
Barrier 7
Prizemoney $40,250

W&P% 25-100

12 Mths 4:1-3-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0
Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-2-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0
Br. Winner
5 0 Rangipo 56.5kg L 1:37.97
19 0 Ruud Not Too 55.5kg L 1:22.34
2 0 Secret Spirit 54.5kg L 1:33.76
6 0 Get That Jive 57kg 1.30L 1:09.96

2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Heavy 2:1-1-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
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H IT'S BEN AGAIN

Y 3 year old br gelding (male)
Sire Danroad Dam It's Spring Again
Owners P J Galvin

Colours Purple, Tangerine Fleur De Lys (B&F), Tangerine Sleeves & Cap

Race Details Track
20f13 ELLE  Sun24Janl6 1600m Open Good
110f13 ELLS  Sat 26Decl5 1400m Open Good
60of 10 ELLE  Sat5Decl5  1300m Open Good
1of13 TEAR  Wed 25Nov15 1200m Mdn Good

I3 1avaGo

' 3yearold b gelding (male)

Sire Tavistock Dam Sara Ann

Owners K R Banks, Mrs P Hatchard, S C Oldfield & R L Taylor
Colours Brown, Gold Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap With Brown Stars.

Race Details Track
30f13 ELLE  Sun24Janl6 1600m Open Good
1of3 OTAK Fri27Novl5 1600m Open Soft
1of11 TERA  Sat7Novl5  1600m Mdn Good
20f12 AVON Wed 140ctl5 1400m Mdn Soft
THUNDER DOWN UNDER

3 year old b colt (male)
Sire Street Sense Dam River Dreaming
Owners Mrs C & S Hope, Stephen Ralph & Ms M U Sutton

o

Colours Turquoise, Black & Gold Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details Track

50f13 ELLE  Sun24Janl6 1600m Open Good

10 of 11 ELLE  Sat 26Decl5 2000m Open Good

1of15 ELLE  Sun13Decl5 2100m Open Good

70f15 ELLE  Sat 28Novl5 1500m Open Soft

40f10 RICC  Sat240ctl5 1600m Open Good
3 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Zabeel Dam Lacada
Owners Andari Ltd, Sir Patrick & Lady Hogan
Colours Lime Green, Dark Green Sash, Cuffs, Collar & Cap

o

Race Details Track
30f15 ELLE  Sun13Decl5 2100m Open Good
30f3 OTAK Fri27Novl5 1600m Open Soft

50f13 TERA Sat7Novl5  1400m BM65 Good
14 0of 16 CAUL  Sat 19Sepl5 1600m Open Good
6of 11 WILL  Wed 2Sepl5 1400m BM64 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer B S Gillovic
Jockey 56.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $44,575
W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
0 Bosson 565 13 0 Raghu 56.5kg L 1:34.53
L Innes 575 6 0 Xtravagant 59.5kg 19.60L 1:22.62
T Thornton 575 5 0 Sofia Rosa 55.5kg L 1:17.87
L Innes 57 13 0 It's Ben Again 57kg 3.00L 1:09.13
Trainer Trent Busuttin Barrier 10
Jockey Danielle Johnson 56.5kg Prizemoney $66,275
Win Range 1600m W&P% 50-100
Career 4:2-1-1 12 Mths 4:2-1-1 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Shinn 565 5 0 Raghu 56.5kg L 1:34.53
D Johnson 56.5 10 0 Tavago 56.5kg 0.10L 1:36.59
S Collett 515 2 0 Tavago 57.5kg 0.50L 1:35.22
S Spratt 575 12 0 Lustrous 55.5kg L 1:24.93
Trainer Stephen Ralph Barrier 11
Jockey Michael Coleman 56.5kg Prizemoney $48,400

Win Range 2100m

Career 9:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt
L Innes 56.5
S Collett 52
L Innes 56.5
L Magorrian 56
R Cuneen 56.5

Trainer Murray P Baker
Jockey Craig Grylls 56.5kg
Win Range 1230m

Career 6:1-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt
M Cameron 56.5
M Cameron 56.5
L Magorrian 56
M Zahra 57
M Zahra 59.5

W&P% 11-33

12 Mths 9:1-1-1  1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner
1 0 Raghu 56.5kg L 1:34.53
6 0 Kawi 59%kg L 2:04.28
15 0 Thunder Down Under 56.5kg 0.50L
2:14.15
8 0 Alamer 555kg L 1:31.9
2 0 Risque 54.5kg L 1:35.5
Barrier 6
Prizemoney $16,905

W&P% 17-50

12 Mths 6:1-0-2  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner
1 0 Thunder Down Under 56.5kg L 2:14.15
15 0 Tavago 56.5kg L 1:36.59
4 0 Fionn's Kid 56kg L 1:22.05

3 12.00 Tarzino 57kg 5.90L 1:37.44
3 4.00 Sistine Spirit 55kg 2.50L 1:25.55
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n HENREE WINKLER

3 year old ch gelding (male)

S Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Thee Auld Hussie
Schirnack, The Naki 6 Syndicate & D Wyborn
Colours Purple, Brown Band, Purple Cap

Race Details
40f16 TREN
40f13 ELLE
1of11 OTAK
30f12 TREN
20f11 AWAP

Sat 23Janl6
Fri 1Janl16
Thu 17Dec15
Sat 5Decl5
Sat 21Nov15

1600m BM65
1600m Open
1600m Mdn
1400m Open
1300m Mdn

ALI BABA

" 3yearold b colt (male)
Sire Savabeel Dam Dreamworks

Owners Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd, M G G Jones, B G & Mrs D G Neville-

White

Colours Black, White Maltese Cross, White Sleeves & Cap

Race Details
6 of 13
50f9
8of 14
4 0f 12
10of9

MATA
ELLE
RICC
TER
MATA

Sat30Janl6  1600m BM75
Sat9Janle ~ 1500m Open
Sat 7Novl5  1600m Open
Mon 260ct15 1400m Open
Sat 100ctl5  1400m Open

GRAVANO

| 3year old b gelding (male)
Sire Roc De Cambes Dam Sunshine Park

Owners B H Dickey, S Imrie, R J Mcllraith, Mrs C A & J A Walker & P F Wicks
Colours Black, Gold Epaulettes, Striped Sleeves, Black Cap With Gold Seams

Race Details

50f13 ELLE  Frillanl6  1600m Open
1of11 ELLE  Sun13Decl5 1600m BM65
13 0f 15 ELLE  Sat 28Nov15 1500m Open
50f11 TERA Sat7Novl5  1600m BM65
60of15 ELLE  Sat240ctl5 1400m BM65

2 € BAMURRU

A () 3yearoldb gelding (male)
mrl__é/’ Sire Sakhee's Secret Dam Al Asi
Owners M S McClennan

Owners Mrs D K Climo, S W Platt, Postie Boys Syndicate, A J Rennie, M J

Track
Good
Soft
Soft
Soft
Soft

Track
Good
Soft
Good
Good
Soft

Track
Soft
Good
Soft
Good
Soft

Colours Gold, Chocolate Braces, Emerald Green Arm Bands & Cap

Race Details

30f17 ELLE  Sun24Janl6 1600m Spec
1of15 ELLE  Mon 28Decl5 1600m Mdn
20f14 ELLE  Sun13Decl5 1600m Mdn
20f12 AVON Wed 2Decl5 1380m Mdn
30f10 ARAW Tue 17Novl5 1230m Mdn

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Soft

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Lisa Latta
Jockey Johnathon Parkes 56.5kg
Win Range 1600m

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt
H Tinsley 60
K Myers 56.5
S M Kay 55
L Hemi 54
L Hemi 55

Trainer Michael Moroney
Jockey Samantha Collett 56.5kg
Win Range 1400m

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt
C Grylls 54.5
CGrylls 57.5
G Cooksley 56.5
G Cooksley 56.5
G Cooksley 56

Trainer Peter R Williams
Jockey Mark Du Plessis 56.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Career 7:1-1-3

Career 6:1-0-0

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $17,725
W&P% 14-71

12 Mths 7:1-1-3  1st Up 1:.0-0-1
Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-1-2
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner
4 0 Libetto 57kg 1.50L 1:37.21
14 0 Rangipo 56.5kg L 1:37.97
10 0 Henree Winkler 55kg 1.30L 1:36.05
12 0 Natural Achiever 57.5kg L 1:23.65
1 0 Icehouse 56.5kg L 1:19.37

2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $20,435
We&P% 17-17

12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Winner

1 0 Mary Quant 56kg L 1:35.47
14 0 Mackintosh 57.5kg L 1:31.33
5 0 Xtravagant 56.5kg L 1:33.59
4 0 Serena Miss 54.5kg L 1:21.16
4 0 Ali Baba 56kg 1.80L 1:23.24
Barrier 8
Prizemoney $21,040

W&P% 33-33

Career 6:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Johnson 565 13 0 Rangipo 56.5kg L 1:37.97
M D Plessis 58 8 0 Gravano 58kg 1.80L 1:37.89
D Johnson 575 7 0 Alamer 555kg L 1:31.9
S Collett 565 9 0 Francis Drake 58kg L 1:34.62
C Grylls 555 3 0 Dragon Dancer 55.5kg L 1:26.49
Trainer G | Alton Barrier 13
Jockey Rosie Myers 56.5kg Prizemoney $14,976
Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-63
Career 8:1-2-2 12 Mths 81-2-2 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M Payne 565 9 0 Valley Girl 54.5kg L 1:34.44
K Myers 57 7 0 Bamurru 57kg 0.40L 1:38.11
K Myers 57 6 0 El Fernando 57kg L 1:37.34
S Collett 575 12 0 Lauberhorn 55.5kg L 1:23.05
L Allpress 5715 4 0 Abba 55.5kg L 1:13.92
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RONCH' Trainer Bruce Wallace Barrier 15

Jockey Grant Cooksley 56.5kg Prizemoney $16,225

3 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 13-38
Sire Stravinsky Dam Rose Of Tralee

Owners Lady Justine & Sir Patrick Hogan, | Wanna Race Syndicate, D Lukas & B J Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 8:1-1-1  1st Up 2:1-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Wallace .
Colours Dark Green, Light Green Spots (Body & Sleeves), Dark Green Cap With Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Light Green Spots Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
90f12 TREN Sat16Janl6 1600m Open Soft G Cooksley 56.5 10 0 Dukedom 56.5kg L 1:36.95
30f3 ELLE  Sat26Decl5 1400m Open Good G Cooksley 515 4 0 Xtravagant 59.5kg L 1:22.62
20f11 ELLE  Wed 9Decl5 1200m BM65 Good G Cooksley 58 6 0 Diva Achiever 58kg L 1:11.07
10f9 DARG Fri13Novl5 1000m Mdn Good G Cooksley 57 2 0 Ronchi 57kg 0.80L 0:57.99
8of9 ELLE  Sat23Mayl5 1400m Open Heavy G Cooksley 565 3 0 Secret Spirit 54.5kg L 1:33.76

TeRaa e 2
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Race 7 Nzb Ins. Pearl Series (Bm65) 1400m

NZ: 4:45 pm

Rail: True
For: Benchmark 65. Apprentices Can Claim. Fillies & Mares. Handicap.

Horse
1. Palace Rock (N2)

2. Reine De Tout (NZ)

3. Way In (N2)
4, Labels (NZ)
5. Glamazon (N2)

6. Lady Pimpernel (NZ)

7. Amalfi (NZ)

8. New York Minute (NZ)

9. Stacey Ann (NZ)
10. Tomelilla (NZ)

12. Vinevale

Jockey

Vinnie Colgan
Cameron Lammas
Jonathan Riddell
Shaun Mc Kay (al)
Sam Spratt

Mark Du Plessis
Michael Mc Nab
Johnathon Parkes
Trudy Thornton
Opie Bosson

Danielle Johnson

Trainer

Peter R Williams
Catherine Cleghorn
Shaune Ritchie
Wayne Hillis

S J McKee

S J McKee

Tony Pike

| Kelly

D B Hollinshead
Murray P Baker

Stephen Autridge

Last 10
0232565803
4690545141
2235556366
0115905595
0125554326
513549573
281
605421
3612437543
1

471

Race 7 Nzb Ins. Pearl Series (Bm65): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career
16:1-5-3
10:2-0-0
20:2-3-3
24:3-1-0
11:1-3-1

8:1-0-2

3:1-1-0
5:1-1-0
10:1-1-3
0:0-0-0

3:1-0-0

Prize
$55,475
$20,600
$90,975
$17,080
$10,975

$6,850
$8,575
$15,850
$13,600
$0

$4,975

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:45 pm

W%

6%
20%
10%
13%

9%
13%
33%
20%
10%

0%

33%

QLD: 1:45 pm
NT: 1:15 pm
SA: 2:15 pm

WA: 11:45 am

P% Bar Wgt
5% 9 60
20% 6 60
40% 3 60
17% 8 595
5% 2 59
38% 10 59
67/% 7 585
40% 11 585
50% 12 585
0% 1 585

SCRATCHED

3% 5 58
SCRATCHED
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PALACE ROCK

4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Secret Silence
Owners T D Connell, N Uehara & Watson Bloodstock Ltd

"

Trainer Peter R Williams Barrier 9
Jockey Vinnie Colgan 60.0kg Prizemoney $55,475
Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-56

Colours Dark Blue, White Circle With Stylised Logo, Dark Blue Cap With White Career 16:1-5-3 12 Mths 6:0-2-1  1st Up 5:0-2-1 2nd Up 30-2-1
Tassle ' tlsec Logo, P Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 91-3-0  Soft 7:0-2-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-2-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

14 0of 18 ELLS  Sat 26Decl5 1600m BM65 Good D Johnson 585 18 0 Ryker 60kg 4.70L 1:34.81

20f14 TREN Sat5Decl5  1400m BM65 Soft 0 Bosson 585 4 0 Catalina De Lago 56.5kg L 1:23.24

30of 14 AVON Sat 2INovl5 1400m BM65 Soft D Johnson 575 19 0 Nomisma 57kg L 1:25.06

20f13 ELLE  Tue 3Novl5 1200m BM65 Good D Johnson 57 13 0 Perfect Fit 58.5kg L 1:10.09

60f8 ELLE  Wed4Marl5 2100m Open Good L Innes 565 9 0 Thee Auld Floozie 56.5kg L 2:13.61

f_"} n REINE DE TOUT Trainer Catherine Cleghorn Barrier 6
Ir/ L Jockey Cameron Lammas 60.0kg Prizemoney $20,600
1) Syearoldbmare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 20-20

l\«j_ 4 Sire Darci Brahma Dam Kings Princess
2:\;23:: \(l\aliitlza'g:ge:};[g Sgt(Al?urirle)w??:)Z?(()EliéS&tlngan erine Sleeves With Two Career 102-0-0 12 Mths 32-0-0 1t Up 31-0-0 2nd Up 20-00
Bands & Tangerine Cap e Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 40-0-0  Soft 6:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

40f14 TAUR Sat16Janl6 1400m BM65 Good U Holmquist 57 10 0 Lauberhorn 56kg L 1:23.

60of 10 ELLE  Sat 26Decl5 1400m BM85 Good U Holmquist 52 2 0 Mabeel 55kg L 1:21.52

90f9 ELLE  Sat 28Novl5 1400m BM75 Soft A Schwerin 54 6 0 Casillas 56.5kg L 1:27.79

110f 16 AVON Sat 2INov15 1400m Open Soft M M Nab 57 6 0 Soriano 57kg L 1:23.63

50f9 RUAK Wed 280ctl5 1200m BM75 Good  CLammas 56 5 0 Snowdrop 55.5kg L 1:09.83

& EJWAYIN

| 4 year old b/br mare (female)
j_ Sire Thewayyouare Dam Small Parcels

Owners R J De Lautour, G W Halse, P J & Mrs S R Mitchell & Mrs A P Ritchie

Colours Cream, Brown Striped Sleeves, Sashes & Cap

Race Details Track
20f16 TREN Sat23Janl6 1200m BM65 Soft
20f11 ELLE  Mon 28Dec15 1200m BM65 Good
30f10 ELLE  Sat28Novl5 1100m BM65 Soft
50f12 ELLE  Sat28Marl5 1200m BM65 Soft
50f13 ELLE  Sat7Marl5 1200m BM65 Good
2 I LABELS

i "| 6 year old br mare (female)
xj ../ Sire Iffraaj Dam Label Basher

Owners Mrs M E A Evans

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Light Green Cap
Race Details Track
110of 16 TREN Sat23Janl6 1600m BM65 Good
lof7 ARAW Fri8Janl6  1560m BM65 Soft
10f10 BOPL Sat2Janl6  1600m BM65 Heavy
50f13 MATA Wed 16Decl5 1600m BM65 Soft
90f14 TEAW Thu 26Nov15 1400m BM65 Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Jockey
0 Bosson
0 Bosson
0 Bosson
N Harris
0 Bosson

Jockey

S M Kay
S M Kay
A Jones
C Lamma
C Dell

Trainer Shaune Ritchie Barrier 3
Jockey Jonathan Riddell 60.0kg Prizemoney $90,975
Win Range 800m - 1200m W&P% 10-40
Career 20:2-3-3 12 Mths 5:0-2-1 1st Up 3:1-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-1  Soft 7:1-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
58 7 0 Thien Ly 5%g L 1:08.77
5 4 0 He's An Ace 58.5kg L 1:10.33
565 9 0 Untamed Diamond 55.5kg L 1:06.07
56 11 0 Sherpa 58.5kg L 1:11.56
555 9 0 Hunapo 54.5kg L 1:10.55

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $17,080
W&P% 13-17

Trainer Wayne Hillis
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 59.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 24:3-1-0 12 Mths 17:2-1-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 13:2-0-0 Heavy 5:1-1-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
57 2 0 Libetto 57kg L 1:37.21
555 8 0 Labels 55.5kg 3.30L 1:36.24
53 2 0 Labels 53kg 2.00L 1:43.32
s 55 7 0 Starstripe 57kg L 1:36.6
535 10 0 Skyweka 57kg L 1:24.02
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I 6LAMAZON

4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Pins Dam Glitzy
Owners Simms Davison, Berridge Spencer & Matt Paterson

"

Trainer S J McKee Barrier 2
Jockey Sam Spratt 59.0kg Prizemoney $10,975
Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-45

Colours Black, White Stylised Logo (B&F), Black & White Diamond Band, Black Career 11:1-3-1 12 Mths 51-1-0 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 20-1-0
Cap With White Diamond g ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-3-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10 of 11 WAIK  Sat 6Feb16 ~ 1400m BM65 Good S Spratt 59 2 0 Reine De Tout 60kg 9.30L 1:22.33
1of8 PUKE Sun27Decl5 1200m Mdn Good S Spratt 565 3 0 Glamazon 56.5kg 0.20L 1:10.21
20f8 AVON Wed 2Decl5 1100m Mdn Good A Schwerin 535 8 0 Cinematic 55kg 0.20L 1:04.51
50f14 AVON Wed 4Novl5 1200m Mdn Soft S Spratt 565 12 0 Chachar 56.5kg L 1:10.58
50f9 AVON Wed 18Feb15 1200m Mdn Soft M Cameron 57 7 0 Reine De Tout 57.5kg L 1:10.39
= Trainer S J McKee Barrier 10
|
- n LADY PI M PERNEI‘ Jockey Mark Du Plessis 59.0kg Prizemoney $6,850

4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Sir Percy Dam Lava Lady
Owners Ray Thomson, Colin & Bobbie Mortensen

)

Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-38

Colours Light Blue, Red & Yellow Striped Sleeves, Yellow Ca Career 8:1-0-2 12 Mths 41-0-1 ~ 1st Up 2.0-0-2 2nd Up 21-0-0
g B P ' P Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 5:1-0-1  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f15 MATA Fril5Janl6  1400m BM65 Good M D Plessis 59 16 0 Pace Setter 60kg L 1:23.88
1of12 ARAW Sun27Decl5 1400m Mdn Good M D Plessis 565 9 0 Lady Pimpernel 56.5kg 1.80L 1:23.49
30f10 AVON Wed 2Decl5 1300m Mdn Good A Schwerin 535 10 0 Pinstripe 56.5kg L 1:17.44
40f12 TEA  Thu12Marl5 1600m Mdn Soft M D Plessis 57 11 0 Rubee 57.5kg L 1:39.41
90f12 ARAW Wed 21Jan15 1950m Mdn Soft S Spratt 55 3 0 Private Hero 58.5kg L 2:01.46
ﬁ AMALFI Trainer Tony Pike Barrier 7

{a 1 3year old ch filly (female)
xj_ dr" Sire Sakhee's Secret Dam Black Grace
Owners The Oaks Stud

Colours White, Royal Blue Band & Cap With White Pompom

Race Details

20f11 TAUR Sat16Janl6 1200m BM65
80f13 ELLE  Mon 6Aprl5 1300m Open
1of8 RUAK Wed 18Marl5 1200m Mdn

EJ NEW YORK MINUTE

3 year old b filly (female)
Sire Iffraaj Dam Zenno Queen

Emerald Green Cap

Race Details
60f16 TREN
10 of 12 AWAP
40f 13 PUKE
20f11 WANG
1of9 WAVE

Sat 23Janl6
Sat 9Janl6
Sat 26Sep15
Sat 5Sep15
Thu 30Jul15

1200m BM65
1400m Open
1300m BM65
1200m Open
1100m Mdn

Track
Good
Good
Soft

Owners B Kelly Obe, Mrs J A Kelly, J J Kelly & Mrs M A Kelly
Colours Orange, Emerald Green Maltese Cross & Sleeves, Orange Armbands,

Track
Soft
Soft
Soft
Heavy
Soft
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Jockey Michael Mc Nab 58.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Prizemoney $8,575
W&P% 33-67

Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M M Nab 56 12 0 Brighton 56kg L 1:09.38
M M Nab 55.5 15 0 Lamarosa 57.5kg L 1:18.1
M M Nab 555 3 0 Amalfi 55.5kg 1.00L 1:11.64
Trainer | Kelly Barrier 11
Jockey Johnathon Parkes 58.5kg Prizemoney $15,850
Win Range 1100m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M Payne 56 3 0 Thien Ly 59%g L 1:08.77
R Hannam 555 8 0 Deedee Panache 55.5kg L 1:23.96
D Bradley 545 9 0 Talk The Torque 54.5kg L 1:18.8
D Bradley 565 1 0 Secret Spirit 56.5kg L 1:17.54
D Bradley 555 1 0 New York Minute 55.5kg 2.30L 1:08.95
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n STACEY ANN Trainer D B Hollinshead Barrier 12

Jockey Trudy Thornton 58.5kg Prizemoney $13,600

3year old b filly (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 10-50
Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Vinskible

Owners M Camenzind, D Cameron, N Croonen, D B & P G Hollinshead, Mrs C J & Career 10:1-1-3 12 Mths 9:1-1-3  1st Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 2:0-0-1

C S Horn, A M Irwin, A Lincoln, B Macdonald, B Martin, M McKen . ) . . ]
Colours Emerald Green & Scarlet Diagonal Stripes, Emerald Green Sleeves, Scarlet Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 1.0-0-0

"

Arm Bands & Cap Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30of 15 MATA Fril5Janl6  1400m BM65 Good T Thornton 57 5 0 Pace Setter 60kg L 1:23.88
60f13 ELLS  Sat26Decl5 1400m Open Good M D Plessis 555 9 0 Xtravagant 59.5kg 8.60L 1:22.62
1of9 ELLE  Wed 9Decl5 1400m Mdn Good M D Plessis 565 5 0 Stacey Ann 56.5kg 0.30L 1:25.7
20f12 TEAW Thu 26Novl5 1400m Mdn Good D Hain 555 9 0 Sam's Ready 57.5kg L 1:24.38
40of14 TEA  Fri230ctl5 1150m Mdn Good D Hain 555 6 0 Shinning Moon 57.5kg L 1:07.33

TOMEL"_LA Trainer Murray P Baker Barrier 1

Jockey Opie Bosson 58.5kg
3 year old b filly (female)
Sire Tavistock Dam Purnima
Owners Mrs M E Baker & G J Jones

"

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Braces, Royal Blue Sleeves, Light Blue Armbands, Royal FIRST STARTER
Blue & Gold Qtd Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

10f10 TERA  Wed 20Jan16 1200m Mdn Good  CGrylls 555 4 0 Tomelilla 55.5kg 0.80L 1:11.23

Vl N EVALE Trainer Stephen Autridge Barrier 5

Jockey Danielle Johnson 58.0kg Prizemoney $4,975

3 year old b filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-33
Sire Flying Spur Dam Eden Valley

Owners Brent & Cherry Taylor, Jans Trust, Jake & Jude Moreland, Faith & Jane Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Taylor, Jay Benton & Scott Malcolm . ) . . ]
Colours Dark Green, Gold Stylised Logo, Red Sleeves & Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

40f15 MATA Fril5Janl6  1400m BM65 Good M Cameron 57 1 0 Pace Setter 60kg L 1:23.88
70f10 ARAW Sun27Decl5 1400m BM65 Good M Cameron 58 1 0 Legnani 59.5kg L 1:23.52
1of9 AVON Wed 2Decl5 1200m Mdn Good M Cameron 555 8 0 Vinevale 55.5kg 1.50L 1:10.56
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